
37th CHAIRMAN'S CUP
28th/29th November 2020
Overall Team Results

RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 Total Score

1st Free State
K Mestdagh 24 25 24 24 25 23 145

B du Toit 25 24 25 25 25 25 149

S A Nunes 21 23 23 23 23 21 134

D N Steyn 23 23 23 22 24 22 137

J D Allem 24 23 23 22 23 23 138

T C Hubner 25 21 24 24 24 24 142

P de Wet 25 23 23 24 21 21 137

C Vermaak Jnr 21 24 21 23 23 23 135

S Pienaar 23 22 22 23 24 23 137

C C Bornman 24 19 23 24 24 23 137

C J Bornman Jnr 21 25 24 24 25 25 144

D van der Berg 23 22 24 23 22 25 139
TEAM TOTAL 1674

2nd Western Cape
H W Bonsma 22 23 21 22 23 25 136

M M Bonsma 22 24 25 24 24 25 144

D Cherry 23 23 24 24 23 24 141

A I Grimmbacher 22 22 19 24 23 25 135

J H Winter 20 20 21 22 21 25 129

W Young 25 23 19 20 24 22 133

R Henderson 22 23 23 25 24 22 139

J K de Wet 21 25 23 24 23 25 141

R N Meyeridricks 24 23 23 24 23 23 140

L Peacock 21 23 22 22 21 24 133

J F de Wet (Jnr) 25 23 23 23 22 22 138

D J Grobbelaar 21 23 22 22 21 21 130
TEAM TOTAL 1639



3rd Central Gauteng
J van de Giessen 22 24 25 23 23 20 137

G D Maistry 25 24 23 23 23 24 142

S D Silcock 22 20 24 22 21 23 132

M R Tarantino 22 24 19 22 20 20 127

M L Cicognani 21 25 23 25 23 23 140

T Rosema 21 22 21 22 22 24 132

J Zandberg 22 25 22 21 24 23 137

C Vermaak 21 21 23 25 22 23 135

L E Gryffenberg 21 24 19 21 21 22 128

W J P Steyn 21 23 23 25 24 25 141

O Cremona 21 21 21 23 23 20 129

M M Mavrakis 23 23 22 22 23 24 137
TEAM TOTAL 1617

4th Gauteng North
M C Papendorf 24 23 23 22 25 23 140

L Bonsma 24 22 23 24 22 23 138

A Twigge 21 21 24 20 19 22 127

A van Jaarsveld 20 23 18 21 22 18 122

C J Bartman 23 22 23 22 23 25 138

M Greeff 23 20 23 20 20 24 130

R H van der Merwe 24 22 24 22 23 22 137

H C Bonsma 24 21 25 25 21 24 140

M G Armstrong 22 21 20 25 21 23 132

E Z Cilliers 20 22 23 25 24 19 133

M P Maritz 22 24 22 24 24 21 137

N G Cacioppo 22 22 21 21 17 22 125
TEAM TOTAL 1599



5th Limpopo
A Greyling 22 23 22 23 23 22 135

K W Freese 23 24 22 23 22 23 137

D Millard 21 17 21 23 23 23 128

J Sharp 22 21 19 21 23 24 130

J J Symington 22 20 22 19 22 22 127

E Zeelie 23 23 19 22 20 20 127

N Moutsatsos 22 19 24 20 19 23 127

T Swanton 24 20 22 23 22 23 134

P Eksteen 23 23 23 24 22 23 138

B Swanton 23 25 23 22 22 20 135

S G Greyling 20 23 21 24 20 22 130

W E Freese 21 20 23 19 23 23 129
TEAM TOTAL 1577

6th KwaZulu Natal
B B Cole 24 24 21 25 24 24 142

J Wills 22 24 25 22 24 22 139

M Mienie 24 24 14 15 19 22 118

B Wills 23 19 24 20 25 24 135

R F Brent 23 18 21 22 24 25 133

H K Wills 22 23 20 21 21 19 126

S Haslam 23 23 24 21 23 24 138

P Strauss 18 22 16 23 17 21 117

M J Raw 23 23 24 23 22 22 137

J P Botha 21 19 21 22 18 22 123

N Haines 22 22 22 18 18 20 122

K G Chambler 23 23 24 21 20 21 132
TEAM TOTAL 1562



7th Eastern Cape
G G Knott 24 24 22 23 20 24 137

T E V Murray 20 22 21 23 20 24 130

T van Heerden 20 19 21 22 23 19 124

D Mackley 24 19 19 20 17 19 118

S J Knox 19 22 16 20 21 22 120

T Moss 17 20 19 21 17 22 116

J Jones 21 24 22 25 24 19 135

C W Stoltsz 22 22 20 24 22 21 131

R F Springorum 17 21 24 23 24 21 130

W J E Henn 22 23 19 22 22 19 127

C Mostert 18 21 20 21 22 20 122

A Nagel 19 20 24 23 22 20 128
TEAM TOTAL 1518

8th Northern Cape
F C Lendia 20 19 23 18 22 20 122

M J Groenewald 20 19 20 21 21 21 122

A C Warren 20 21 20 18 19 18 116

H F Harding 18 19 17 16 16 17 103

H A Kotze 19 19 21 20 21 21 121

S Muller 24 24 22 21 24 21 136

M M Conroy 22 20 21 19 18 21 121

A K Stylianou 21 24 18 19 22 23 127

J Jonck 22 20 19 22 24 19 126

R H Meintjes 15 9 14 15 15 12 80

M V E Harding 23 23 23 21 22 20 132

B Loudon 11 12 17 16 7 14 77
TEAM TOTAL 1383

37th CHAIRMAN'S CUP
28th/29th November 2020
Overall Team Results



37th CHAIRMAN'S CUP
28th/29th November 2020
FITASC Universal Trench

Province Name RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 Total Score
1st Free State D van der Berg 23 22 24 23 22 25 139

C C Bornman 24 19 23 24 24 23 137

C J Bornman Jnr 21 25 24 24 25 25 144

TEAM TOTAL 420

2nd Central Gauteng W J P Steyn 21 23 23 25 24 25 141

O Cremona 21 21 21 23 23 20 129

M M Mavrakis 23 23 22 22 23 24 137

TEAM TOTAL 407

3rd Western Cape L Peacock 21 23 22 22 21 24 133

D J Grobbelaar 21 23 22 22 21 21 130

J F de Wet (Jnr) 25 23 23 23 22 22 138

TEAM TOTAL 401

4th Gauteng North N G Cacioppo 22 22 21 21 17 22 125

M P Maritz 22 24 22 24 24 21 137

E Z Cilliers 20 22 23 25 24 19 133

TEAM TOTAL 395

5th Limpopo W E Freese 21 20 23 19 23 23 129

S G Greyling 20 23 21 24 20 22 130

B Swanton 23 25 23 22 22 20 135

TEAM TOTAL 394

6th KwaZulu Natal K G Chambler 23 23 24 21 20 21 132

N Haines 22 22 22 18 18 20 122

J P Botha 21 19 21 22 18 22 123

TEAM TOTAL 63 377

7th Eastern Cape A Nagel 19 20 24 23 22 20 128

C Mostert 18 21 20 21 22 20 122

W J E Henn 22 23 19 22 22 19 127

TEAM TOTAL 59 377

8th Northern Cape R H Meintjes 15 9 14 15 15 12 80

B Loudon 11 12 17 16 7 14 77

M V E Harding 23 23 23 21 22 20 132

TEAM TOTAL 289



37th CHAIRMAN'S CUP
28th/29th November 2020
FITASC Sporting

Province Name RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 Total Score
1st Free State J D Allem 24 23 23 22 23 23 138

(new record!!) T C Hubner 25 21 24 24 24 24 142

D N Steyn 23 23 23 22 24 22 137

TEAM TOTAL 417

2nd Central Gauteng M R Tarantino 22 24 19 22 20 20 127

M L Cicognani 21 25 23 25 23 23 140

T Rosema 21 22 21 22 22 24 132

TEAM TOTAL 399

3rd Western Cape J H Winter 20 20 21 22 21 25 129

W Young 25 23 19 20 24 22 133

A I Grimmbacher 22 22 19 24 23 25 135

TEAM TOTAL 397

4th KwaZulu Natal R F Brent 23 18 21 22 24 25 133

H K Wills 22 23 20 21 21 19 126

B Wills 23 19 24 20 25 24 135

TEAM TOTAL 394

5th Gauteng North C J Bartman 23 22 23 22 23 25 138

A van Jaarsveld 20 23 18 21 22 18 122

M Greeff 23 20 23 20 20 24 130

TEAM TOTAL 390

6th Limpopo E Zeelie 23 23 19 22 20 20 127

J Sharp 22 21 19 21 23 24 130

J J Symington 22 20 22 19 22 22 127

TEAM TOTAL 384

7th Northern Cape H A Kotze 19 19 21 20 21 21 121

S Muller 24 24 22 21 24 21 136

H F Harding 18 19 17 16 16 17 103

TEAM TOTAL 360

8th Eastern Cape S J Knox 19 22 16 20 21 22 120

D Mackley 24 19 19 20 17 19 118

T Moss 17 20 19 21 17 22 116

TEAM TOTAL 354



37th CHAIRMAN'S CUP
28th/29th November 2020
NSSA Skeet

Province Name RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 Total Score
1st Free State B du Toit 25 24 25 25 25 25 149

S A Nunes 21 23 23 23 23 21 134

K Mestdagh 24 25 24 24 25 23 145

TEAM TOTAL 428

2nd Western Cape H W Bonsma 22 23 21 22 23 25 136

D Cherry 23 23 24 24 23 24 141

M M Bonsma 22 24 25 24 24 25 144

TEAM TOTAL 421

3rd Central Gauteng G D Maistry 25 24 23 23 23 24 142

S D Silcock 22 20 24 22 21 23 132

J van de Giessen 22 24 25 23 23 20 137

TEAM TOTAL 411

4th Gauteng North A Twigge 21 21 24 20 19 22 127

M C Papendorf 24 23 23 22 25 23 140

L Bonsma 24 22 23 24 22 23 138

TEAM TOTAL 405

5th Limpopo D Millard 21 17 21 23 23 23 128

A Greyling 22 23 22 23 23 22 135

K W Freese 23 24 22 23 22 23 137

TEAM TOTAL 400

6th KwaZulu Natal M Mienie 24 24 14 15 19 22 118

B B Cole 24 24 21 25 24 24 142

J Wills 22 24 25 22 24 22 139

TEAM TOTAL 399

7th Eastern Cape G G Knott 24 24 22 23 20 24 137

T van Heerden 20 19 21 22 23 19 124

T E V Murray 20 22 21 23 20 24 130

TEAM TOTAL 391

8th Northern Cape F C Lendia 20 19 23 18 22 20 122

A C Warren 20 21 20 18 19 18 116

M J Groenewald 20 19 20 21 21 21 122

TEAM TOTAL 360



37th CHAIRMAN'S CUP
28th/29th November 2020
ATA Trap

Province Name RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 Total Score
1st Western Cape J K de Wet 21 25 23 24 23 25 141

R Henderson 22 23 23 25 24 22 139

R N Meyeridricks 24 23 23 24 23 23 140

TEAM TOTAL 420

2nd Gauteng North R H van der Merwe 24 22 24 22 23 22 137

M G Armstrong 22 21 20 25 21 23 132

H C Bonsma 24 21 25 25 21 24 140

TEAM TOTAL 69 409

3rd Free State P de Wet 25 23 23 24 21 21 137

S Pienaar 23 22 22 23 24 23 137

C Vermaak Jnr 21 24 21 23 23 23 135

TEAM TOTAL 67 409

4th Central Gauteng L E Gryffenberg 21 24 19 21 21 22 128

C Vermaak 21 21 23 25 22 23 135

J Zandberg 22 25 22 21 24 23 137

TEAM TOTAL 400

5th Limpopo T Swanton 24 20 22 23 22 23 134

N Moutsatsos 22 19 24 20 19 23 127

P Eksteen 23 23 23 24 22 23 138

TEAM TOTAL 399

6th Eastern Cape R F Springorum 17 21 24 23 24 21 130

J Jones 21 24 22 25 24 19 135

C W Stoltsz 22 22 20 24 22 21 131

TEAM TOTAL 396

7th KwaZulu Natal S Haslam 23 23 24 21 23 24 138

P Strauss 18 22 16 23 17 21 117

M J Raw 23 23 24 23 22 22 137

TEAM TOTAL 392

8th Northern Cape A K Stylianou 21 24 18 19 22 23 127

J Jonck 22 20 19 22 24 19 126

M M Conroy 22 20 21 19 18 21 121

TEAM TOTAL 374



Chairman's Cup Plate Competition

OVERALL PLATE LIMPOPO

NSSA SKEET LIMPOPO

FITASC SPORTING KWAZULU NATAL

ATA TRAP LIMPOPO

UNIVERSAL TRENCH LIMPOPO


